

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9015/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2009 in CWP No. 6409/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI DAYAL BAGH COOPERATIVE SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. REGR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kr. Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
The case is adjourned by one week, as payed for.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar