

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8138/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in CWP No.3868/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DAYALBAGH COOPERATIVE HOUSE
BUILDING SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prem Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Mundeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
r-8 Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.-on-record

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.8.

In the meantime, no third party interest would be created.
Direction with regard to the amendment of the bye-laws shall
remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER