

ê
ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26905/2010

DELHI DAYALBAGH COOP.H.B.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4518 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26905/2010

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 states that counter affidavit has been filed on 15.4.2013.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.4 is duly served on 20.2.2013 but there is no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with rules.

SLP(C) NO.4518/2012

Being fresh matter, no order is being passed.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj