

..2..

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 18.12.2013 by regd. A.D. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate has on 05.02.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. card duly signed by respondent No. 1 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete in SLP(C) No. 8138/2013.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
4. M/s. Temple Law firm, Advocates
5. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate
6. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1