

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8138/2013

DELHI DAYAL BAGH HOUSING BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance.

Two weeks' time is extended for the learned counsel for the petitioner for serving the process on the unserved respondent Nos.2, 6, 7 and 9 to 11.

Two weeks' time is also granted to respondent Nos.5 and 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution of the deceased respondent No.3.

List again on 5.2.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar