

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26905/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2010 in WP No. 2136/2008,12/05/2010 in WP No. 2136/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DAYALBAGH COOP.H.B.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY REGISTRAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9015/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4518/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8138/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33030/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post these matters for hearing after service  
of notice on respondents.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar