

ITEM NO.10(MM)

COURT NO.10
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION XIV
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.26905/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2010 in WP No. 2136/2008 12/05/2010 in WP No. 2136/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DAYALBAGH COOP.H.B.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9015/2010 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4518/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 8138/2013 With I.A. Nos.6 & 7 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds)
SLP(C) No. 33030/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv. (mentioned by)
For Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Put up thereafter.

Date: 2016.02.16

17:21:13 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master