

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 26905/2010,
4518/2013, 8138/2013, 9015/2010 & 33030/2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for direction in SLP(C) No. 4518/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impeladment filed by Mr. Vivek Kishore in SLP(C)
No. 4518/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vivek Kishore in SLP(C)
No. 8138/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Vivek Kishore in SLP(C)
No. 33030/2013)

Delhi Dayalbagh Co-Op. House B. Society ...Petitioner

Versus

Dy. Registrar & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"List the matter after ensuing Diwali holidays.
In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner
shall effect service of notice on unserved respondent
Nos.3, 10 and 11."***

It is sunmitted that in SLP(C) No. 8138/2013, counsel for the petitioner has on 25.10.2016 filed fresh particulars of unserved Respondent Nos. 3, 10 & 11 without filing spare copies of SLP, hence fresh show-cause notice to the said respondents could not be issued.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 10 & 11 in SLP(C) No. 8138/2013.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
4. M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates
5. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate
6. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate
7. Mr. Vivek Kishore, Advocate
- 8.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.