

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26905/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2010 in WP No. 2136/2008 12-05-2010 in WP No. 2136/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DAYALBAGH CO OP HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY  
SECRETARY SH. S. N. BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR CO OPERATIVE SOCIETIES REGISTRAR OF CO  
OPERATIVE SOCIETIES DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.66198/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY,  
IA NO.66198/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9015/2010 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4518/2013 (XIV)

( FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 64639/2016)

SLP(C) No. 8138/2013 (XIV)

( FOR [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 55984/2016)

SLP(C) No. 33030/2013 (XIV)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 64636/2016

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 82031/2017)

Date : 12-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shivali Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Mr. Aman Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Anchal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned  
counsel for Respondent No.2, seeking time to take instruction.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR