

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8138/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2012 in CWP No. 3868/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DAYALBAGH COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING
SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9015/2010 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 26905/2010 (XIV)

Date : 30-01-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Ms. Sweta, Adv.

Ms. Romila, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)